SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSÉ, CA 95192

S18-2, University Policy, Rescinding F72-1, Athletics Board Composition

Legislative History:

At its meeting of February 12, 2018, the Academic Senate approved the following policy recommendation presented by Senator Shifflett for the Organization and Government Committee. University Policies F07-2 and S13-7 superseded F72-1, but did not rescind F72-1. University Policy S08-2 rescinded all prior Athletic Board policies, but overlooked rescinding F72-1. Therefore, this policy corrects that oversight and rescinds F72-1.

Rescinds F72-1

Approved and signed by President Mary A. Papazian on March 5, 2018.

University Policy Rescinds F72-1, Athletics Board Composition

- Whereas: Through the systematic review of policies that the Organization and Government Committee has been conducting, dated policies referring to committees that are no longer active or have been modified have been found, and
- Whereas: Overlooked in S08-2 was the need to rescind the earlier policy F72-1, therefore be it
- Resolved: That F72-1 be rescinded.

Rationale: This will retain current membership established by F07-2 and subsequent amendments and update Senate records by retiring the original policy.

Approved:	2/5/18
Vote:	9-0-0
Present:	Curry, Grosvenor, Hart, Higgins, Norman, Ormsbee,
	Rajkovic, Ramasubramanian, Shifflett
Absent:	Bailey
Financial Impact:	None
Workload Impact:	None